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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   
Albacete               

      Males               

         0 1.596642 0.060274 1.59425 100000 159.42498 99850.184 80.619737 

         1 0.127735 0.091096 0.510704 99840.575 50.988938 399176.92 79.748374 

         5 0.183762 0.226499 0.918156 99789.586 91.622383 498593.58 75.788936 

         10 0 0 0 99697.964 0 498489.82 70.857546 

         15 0.372041 0.292398 1.857762 99697.964 185.21506 497834.53 65.857546 

         20 0.164177 0.410726 0.820489 99512.749 81.649126 497323.17 60.9774 

         25 0.543644 0.439297 2.714085 99431.1 269.86445 496398.93 56.025786 

         30 0.467065 0.311403 2.331575 99161.235 231.20186 495010.15 51.172281 

         35 0.659597 0.479014 3.292329 98930.033 325.71024 493801.71 46.288233 

         40 1.292356 0.526309 6.442061 98604.323 635.21507 491517.14 41.433221 

         45 2.519126 0.553122 12.525128 97969.108 1227.0757 487103.77 36.684804 

         50 3.099254 0.528565 15.383883 96742.032 1488.2681 480202.06 32.115035 

         55 5.766378 0.509288 28.429662 95253.764 2708.0323 469624.51 27.575516 

         60 9.594324 0.521638 46.895475 92545.732 4339.976 452348.27 23.307906 

         65 12.625847 0.533442 61.323056 88205.756 5409.0465 428410.6 19.326391 

         70 20.029744 0.540383 95.74172 82796.709 7927.0994 395766.39 15.414723 

         75 37.054973 0.563488 171.41197 74869.61 12833.548 346338.06 11.760739 

         80 64.252583 0.525053 278.73304 62036.062 17291.5 269117.59 8.610861 

         85 124.0231 0.517962 477.40876 44744.562 21361.446 172237.64 5.92399 

         90 216.15087 0.403933 657.31221 23383.116 15370.008 71107.775 3.969902 

         95 368.91218 2.710672 1000 8013.1084 8013.1084 21720.91 2.710672 

      
Females               

         0 2.264127 0.016438 2.259096 100000 225.90958 99777.804 85.306653 

         1 0.902398 0.469181 3.602688 99774.09 359.45487 398333.14 84.499769 

         5 0 0 0 99414.636 0 497073.18 80.79851 

         10 0 0 0 99414.636 0 497073.18 75.79851 

         15 0.096324 0.77863 0.481568 99414.636 47.874854 497020.19 70.79851 

         20 0.08537 0.383562 0.426736 99366.761 42.403386 496703.11 65.830745 

         25 0.163056 0.690685 0.815074 99324.357 80.956667 496496.58 60.85803 

         30 0.367426 0.353702 1.83495 99243.401 182.10665 495628.53 55.904858 

         35 0.128239 0.509668 0.640993 99061.294 63.497595 495150.8 51.004378 

         40 1.033728 0.480596 5.154803 98997.796 510.3141 493663.69 46.035458 

         45 1.017963 0.56214 5.078499 98487.482 500.16853 491342.39 41.26154 

         50 1.967741 0.462095 9.78691 97987.314 958.99299 487357.33 36.457809 

         55 2.347404 0.658855 11.690214 97028.321 1134.2818 483206.83 31.795309 

         60 3.439313 0.578057 17.072687 95894.039 1637.1689 476016.23 27.132433 

         65 6.448779 0.545564 31.778253 94256.87 2995.3186 464478.45 22.553501 

         70 9.126376 0.525661 44.665104 91261.551 4076.2067 446640.24 18.204204 

         75 21.205891 0.564555 101.35013 87185.345 8836.2456 416688.25 13.93243 

         80 43.514823 0.551719 198.239 78349.099 15531.847 356932.33 10.185381 

         85 97.811238 0.536961 398.75692 62817.252 25048.814 256093.42 7.021687 

         90 177.60043 0.480005 607.48953 37768.438 22943.93 129188.49 4.897997 

         95 265.66648 3.764118 1000 14824.507 14824.507 55801.197 3.764118 

 


